Dr. Jute Wilson Superintendent

Dr. Johnathan Roberts

Assistant

Superintendent

Lamar County Schools

100 Victory Lane - Barnesville, GA 30204 (770) 358-5891 - FAX (770) 358-5858

www.lamar.k12.ga.us

James Butler District 1

Robvn Roache District 2

Joshua Swatts District 3

> **Ron Smith** District 4

Danny Turner At Large

Vacancy Announcement

Lamar County High School Principal

Lamar County Schools is seeking to hire a High School Principal for the 2023-2024 school year. As the Lamar County High School Principal, this individual will serve as the instructional and strategic leader of the school, using exemplary leadership and communication skills to foster the success of all students and to develop and maintain positive and professional relationships with parents, students, staff, and community stakeholders among all school programs. Lamar County High School maintains an enrollment of 800+ students; has produced graduation rates above the state average for the past 9 years; proudly offers students exceptional opportunities for college and career development, fine arts, athletics, and extracurricular events; and enjoys an extremely supportive community of stakeholders.

Minimum Qualifications: Demonstrated school leadership in areas of instruction, assessment, curriculum development, discipline, extra-curricular activities, and school organization; thorough understanding of high school curriculum and instructional practices; minimum of 8 years successful experience in public education with three or more years of classroom teaching experience; supervisory or leadership experience as an assistant principal or principal; and hold a Georgia Certificate, L5 or higher in Educational Leadership, or be eligible for Leadership certification per GA Professional Standards Commission rules (L6 or higher preferred). Minimum of three years administrative experience required (HS admin experience preferred).

Contract: 230 day (12 month)

GA State Salary Scale, Administrative Supplement, Local Supplement Salary:

Application Deadline: Open until filled Starting Date: July 1, 2023

All interested applicants must complete an online application at www.lamar.k12.ga.us under the "Employment Opportunity" link.

This position will be open until filled.

"Learning TODAY to succeed TOMORROW."

Lamar County Schools is an equal opportunity employer and does not discriminate in employment on the basis of religion, race, color, sex, national origin, age, or disability.